pursuant to section 78 of the 1990 Act under PINs reference 6002127. 

Application means the application submitted to the Council and registered on 21 May 2024 

for the Development under reference number 2024/1322. 

Arts Contribution means a maximum sum of £110,000 (One Hundred Ten Thousand 

Pounds) Index Linked that shall be applied by the Council towards arts and cultural initiatives 

within the administrative area of the London Borough of Wandsworth subject to the Owner 

making the election under paragraph 1 of Part 2 of Schedule 10.

[...]

or such other standards of construction and/or percentage of Residential Units and/or number 

of Affordable Housing Units as shall be approved in writing and in advance by the Council. 

Carbon Off-Set Contribution means a financial contribution in the sum of £157,917 (One 

Hundred and Fifty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventeen Pounds ) Index Linked or 

such lesser sums as may be determined in accordance with paragraph 6 of Schedule 2 and 

which shall be used by the Council towards the delivery of carbon dioxide savings in the 

London Borough of Wandsworth. 

Category A Fit Out means a fit-out providing a basic finished shell suitable for occupation,

[...]

Planning Obligations means the planning obligations and restrictions in Schedule 2 to 

Schedule 11 (inclusive) of this Deed. 

Planning Permission means planning permission granted for the Development pursuant to 

the Appeal. 

Play Space Contribution means the sum of £147,300 (One Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand 

Three Hundred Pounds) Index Linked for the provision, improvement and/or upgrade of play 

spaces within a 1,500m walking distance from the Site. 

Practical Completion means the substantial completion of the Development whereupon a 

certificate of sectional practical completion is issued by the Owner's architect or other suitably

[...]

such for future Eligible Households whilst let by a local authority or Registered Provider or 

such replacement for social rent as may be in force and "Social Rented Housing Units" shall 

be construed accordingly. 

TfL Contribution means the sum of £436,812 (Four Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Twelve Pounds) Index Linked to enable TfL to deliver the Healthy Street 

Corridor Improvements. 

Thames Riverwall Enhancements means a scheme of improvements to the Flood Defence 

Structure to mitigate the impacts of additional shading on the adjacent tidal frontage and River

[...]

written evidence of such disposal to the Council; 

2.5 that the conditions on which the interest in the Affordable Housing Units shall be sold or 

disposed of by lease shall include the following: 

(a) with good and marketable leasehold interest of not less than 125 (one hundred and 

twenty five) years; and 

(b) on terms that require the Registered Provider to prepare the marketing plan to be 

approved by the Council in writing at least nine (9) months prior to Practical 

Completion of the Social Rent Housing Units that gives exclusive marketing of the